to the interior of the Premises, except those of a structural nature, as it may find 
necessary or convenient for its purposes, provided that the value of the Premises is not 
thereby diminished, and provided, however, that no Alterations costing in excess of One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) may be made without first procuring the 
approval in writing of Landlord which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. In 
addition, no Alterations shall be made to any store front, the exterior walls or roof of the 
Premises, nor shall Tenant modify in any way the awning unless and until the written